

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT PROCUREMENT DIVISION

SOLICITATION NAME: Maintenance And Repair Of Truck, Cylinder, And Other Industry

SOLICITATION NO.: IFB 25-SWDD-025

DEADLINE: 9/18/2024 at 11:00am

PROCUREMENT OFFICER: Sean Wulfekuhle

The following companies submitted bids for the above-referenced solicitation. This information is asread from the bid opening. The Public Works Department reserves the right to verify all bids received and any award recommendation will be made based on such review.

SOUTHWESTERN SCALE COMPANY, INC

See pricing below

The City's Transparency Policy is an important component of the City's procurement process. The Policy restricts proposers from discussing matters associated with a solicitation with any City official or employee, other than the Procurement Officer designated in the solicitation, in any manner or forum other than a public meeting. Each solicitation issued by the City includes information about the Solicitation Transparency Policy, including instructions for requesting a meeting with any City official or employee through the referenced Procurement Officer.

If you have any questions about the subject solicitation, please contact the Procurement Officer listed above.

	(GROUP 1 P	ER UNIT SCH	EDULED MAINTENA	NCE - TRUCK SCALES				
Bidder Name: SWScale									
	Fairbanl				Including Cleaning Scale		Excluding Cleaning Sca		
Model	Size	Est. Qty	Capacity (lbs)	Placement	Price per Unit per Quarter	Price	Price per Unit per Quarter	Price	
Rodan	60' x 10'	2	120,000	Entrance	Time and Material	\$618.60	\$309.30	\$618.60	
Rodan	70' x 10'	1	120,000	Exit	Time and Material	\$309.30	\$309.30	\$309.30	
PLT 6060-HVA09	60' x 10'	1	140,000	Above Ground	Time and Material	\$309.30	\$309.30	\$309.30	
		1		TOTAL QU	JARTERLY MAINTENANCE	\$1,237.20	\$927.90	\$1,237.20	
	Card	linal			Including Cleaning Scale	e Vaults	Excluding Cleaning Sca	le Vaults	
Model	Size	Est. Otv	Capacity (lbs)	Placement	Price per Unit per Quarter	Price	Price per Unit per Quarter	Price	
ERP-LF	70' x 10'	1	240,000	Entrance	Time and Material	\$309.30	Trice per emit per Quarter	\$309.30	
ERT EI	70 X 10	1 1	210,000		JARTERLY MAINTENANCE	*		ψ307.30	
	Emery V				Including Cleaning Scale		Excluding Cleaning Sca		
Model	Size	Est. Qty	Capacity (lbs)	Placement	Price per Unit per Quarter	Price	Price per Unit per Quarter	Price	
9700 Series	60' x 10'	1	200,000	Above Ground	Time and Material	\$309.30	\$309.30	\$309.30	
9700 Series	60' x 10'	3	200,000	Tunnel	Time and Material	\$927.90	\$927.90	\$927.90	
9700 Series	60' x 10'	3	200,000	Tunnel	Time and Material	\$927.90	\$927.90	\$927.90	
9700 Series	60' x 10'	5	200,000	Above Ground	Time and Material	\$1,516.50	\$1,516.50	\$1,516.50	
				TOTAL QU	JARTERLY MAINTENANCE	\$3,681.60	\$3,681.60	\$3,681.60	
	6 4 46	1.0				X7 14		1 87 14	
36 11	Southwest Sc		<u> </u>	Di (Including Cleaning Scale		Excluding Cleaning Sca		
Model	Size	Est. Qty	Capacity (lbs)	Placement	Price per Unit per Quarter	Price	Price per Unit per Quarter	Price	
Sidewinder 7070-LPS	70' x 10'	1	140,000	Above Ground Exit	Time and Material	\$309.30	\$309.30	\$309.30	
Sidewinder 6070-LPC	70' x 10'	2	140,000	Platform	Time and Material	\$618.60	\$618.60	\$618.60	
Sidewinder 6070-LP	70' x 10'	2	140,000	Above Ground Exit	Time and Material	\$618.60	\$618.60	\$618.60	
				TOTAL QU	JARTERLY MAINTENANCE	\$1,546.50	\$1,546.50	\$1,546.50	
	Rice	Lake			Including Cleaning Scale	e Vaults	Excluding Cleaning Sca	le Vaults	
Model	Size	Est. Qty	Capacity (lbs)	Placement	Price per Unit per Quarter	Price	Price per Unit per Quarter	Price	
		1			Time and Material	\$309.30	1 1	\$309.30	
S	ingle bay trailer so	ale, pit-typ	e, concrete deck	assembly. This scale h	as not been used since the 1-ton	conversion i	n 2003-2004		
Other Manufact	turar's Scalas		Additional	As-Needed Services, A		I	Excluding Cleaning Scale Vaul	te	
Other Manufacturer's Scales Truck Scales and Indicators, at grade			Including Cleaning Scale Vaults Price Per Ho		Price Per Hour Per Person			our Per Person	\$105.00
Truck Scales and Indicators, at grade Truck Scales and Indicators, above ground				Price Per Hour Per Person			our Per Person		
	Scales and Indicators, a				Price Per Hour Per Person	-		our Per Person	
Additional Services	. Scales and mulcate	no, m tume	ή		Thee rel flour rel reison	φ105.00	FIRE PET HO	7u1 1 C1 F C18011	φ103.00
Emergency Call Charges: hourly rat	te for on-demand	\$157.50							
service		Per Hour, per person							
Flat Fee Per Call: Pickup (non-calibration related calls) \$140.00									
* `	,			Per call					
Flat Fee Per Call: Test Truck (includes 10,000 lbs. of \$390.00									
calibrated weight)			Per call						

GROUP 2 I	PER UNIT SCHE	DULED MA	INTENANCI	E - NON-TRUCK	SCALES		
Bidder Name: SWScale							
		Ro					
Model	Type		Est Qty	Price per Unit	t Annually	Extended Price	e
30503050	Crane Scale		1			\$309.30	
					TOTAL	\$30	9.30
		Moun					
Model	Туре		Est Qty	Price per Unit Annually		Extended Price	
MTN5119	Foldable Engine Crane		1			\$309.30	
					TOTAL	\$30	9.30
		Force 1					
Model	Type		Est Qty	Price per Unit Annually		Extended Price	
Chlor-Scale DRBO	Chlorine Scale		2	\$750.00		\$1,500.00 \$2,250.00	
Chlor-Scale TR160	Chlorine Scale		3		\$750.00		
Chlor-Scale DR160	Chlorine Scale		3	\$750.00	\$750.00		
Chlor-Scale DR240	Chlorine Scale		1	\$750.00	\$750.00		
XA1-4K Instrument: Chlor Scale Wizard 4000	Cylinder Scale		4	\$750.00		\$3,000.00	
			•		TOTAL	\$9,7	50.00
		Fairbank	s Scales				
Model	Туре		Est Qty	Price per Unit	ce per Unit Annually		e
PLF-3400-A1	Solids Poly Scal	les	2	\$450.00		\$900.00	
	-		•	ТОТ		L \$900.00	
	GSE (Currently	Discontinue	d) RL682 plu	s replacement	'		
Model	Type		Est Qty	Price per Unit Annually		Extended Price	
662	Digital Weight l	Indicator	3	\$1.431.75		\$4,295.25	
	1 5 5			, ,	TOTAL	\$4,295.25	
		Dillo	n		1	1	
Model	Туре	DIII	Est Qty	Price per Unit	Annually	Extended Price	re
Edjunior	Dynamometer		1	\$300.00	. Timuuny	\$300.00	
Edjunoi			Ι Ι φ500.00		TOTAL	*****	
					IOIAL	ψ50	
Additional As-Needed Services At the City's O	Intion:				1		
Other Manufacturer's Scales	puon.						
Cylinder Scales	\$105.00	Drice Der Uc	uir Der Dercor				
Dynammometer	\$105.00	Price Per Hour Per Person Price Per Hour Per Person					
<u> </u>			\$105.00	Price Per Ho	ui rer rerson		
Additional As-Needed Charges							
Emergency Call Charges: hourly rate for on-dema	and service \$157.57		Don House man manage				
		\$15/.5/	Per Hour, per person				
			1				